Arc flashes are always a risk in
facilities where electric power
usage is high. Although, for the
most part, passive protection for
vital components of data centers
like UPS battery systems is
considered sufficient, an active
protection system for increased

—
Bill of materials
Order Code Description Quantity
1SFA664001R1001 TVOC-2-240 Arc Monitor 2
1SFA664003R1080 TVOC-2-DP8 Detectors with 8 m cable length 2
1SFA664003R1060 TVOC-2-DP6 Detectors with 6 m cable length 4
1SFA664003R1040 TVOC-2-DP4 Detectors with 4 m cable length 4
1SFA664003R1010 TVOC-2-DP1 Detectors with 1 m cable length 2
1SFA664006R1001 TVOC-2-MK1 Cable Strap. Includes 50 pieces 1
1SDA107574R1 XT6S 800 TMA 630-6300 3p F F 5
1SDA104926R1 YO XT5-XT6 110..240 VAC - 110..250 VDC 5
1SDA064727R1 E4S 3200 PR123/DC In=3200A 3p FVR 1
*Power supply for TVOC-2 and YO shunt opening release is not included.